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Entry Fee on Monuments

365. SHRI K.R. MALKANI: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) what is the fee visitors have to pay for seeing the Red Fort, Delhi;

(b) what is the fee paid by visitors for seeing Mahabalipuram sculptures near
Chennai; and

(c) why is the free day both in Red Fort and Mahabalipuram, Friday?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI S.R.
BOMMAI): (a) The entry fee for the Red Fort, Delhi is Rs. 2 for each visitor above the age of 15 years.

(b) The entry fee for Mahabalipuram is Rs. 5 for each visitor above the age of 15 years.

(c) Friday has been kept free for visitors to all ticketed monuments all over the country for the sake of maintaining uniformity.

PETs Coached by NISSAI

366. SHRI PARAG CHALIHA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 3104 given in the Rajya Sabha on 20th De cember, 1996 and state:

(a) whether there are some physical education teachers trained by NISSAI in the field of Swimming;

(b) if so, the names and Vidyalayas each of them is presently posted in;

(c) whether Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan team had participated in the recently concluded school games federation of India swimming meet held at Panaji; and

(d) if so, the names of the qualified coaches who were assigned the responsibility of coaching KVS team participating in SGFI 1997 swimming meet at Panaji?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN
THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MUHI
RAM SAIKIA): (a) and (b) The names of the Physical Education Teachers trained by NISSAI are being compiled and will be placed on the table of the Sabha.

(c) and (d) Yes, Sir. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan participated in SGFI 1997
Swimming meet. However, no Physical Education Teacher as Coach was deputed with the team but the Venue Principal was authorised to engage coaches locally from Indian Coast Guard or Indian Navy posted in Goa for coaching of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan Swimming teams for SGFI meet,
1997.

Promotion of fake certificates in K.Vs

367. SHRI PARAG CHALIHA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention, has been drawn towards some instances wherein some    PGT/Vice-Principals    of

